
BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Harmony Sports Complex

Project Number: PRJ0001568 (A028842) 

Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

SCHEDULE A - PARK IMPROVEMENTS

1 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $147,000.00 $147,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00 $225,000.00

2 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1 $11,000.00 $11,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

3 1-07.9 APPRENTICESHIP INCENTIVE CALC. 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

4 1-07.9 APPRENTICESHIP PENALTY CALC. 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

5 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

6 2-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING L.S. 1 $81,400.00 $81,400.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $188,547.00 $188,547.00 $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $37,284.00 $37,284.00 $115,000.00 $115,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $175,000.00 $175,000.00

7 2-02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $11,500.00 $11,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $29,931.25 $29,931.25 $32,500.00 $32,500.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $24,000.00 $24,000.00

8 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 3220 $37.50 $120,750.00 $25.00 $80,500.00 $17.00 $54,740.00 $18.00 $57,960.00 $42.30 $136,206.00 $40.00 $128,800.00 $32.00 $103,040.00 $23.00 $74,060.00

9 3-04 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

10 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE C.Y. 81 $95.00 $7,695.00 $85.00 $6,885.00 $135.00 $10,935.00 $95.00 $7,695.00 $70.00 $5,670.00 $45.00 $3,645.00 $77.00 $6,237.00 $60.00 $4,860.00

11 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 2469 $80.00 $197,520.00 $80.00 $197,520.00 $65.00 $160,485.00 $75.00 $185,175.00 $82.16 $202,853.04 $40.00 $98,760.00 $77.00 $190,113.00 $95.00 $234,555.00

12 5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 2030 $130.00 $263,900.00 $106.00 $215,180.00 $95.00 $192,850.00 $105.00 $213,150.00 $113.00 $229,390.00 $125.00 $253,750.00 $135.00 $274,050.00 $103.00 $209,090.00

13 5-04 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

14 5-04 MATERIAL SAMPLING AND TESTING, ROADWAY CORE EA 8 $200.00 $1,600.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $700.00 $5,600.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $812.50 $6,500.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $165.00 $1,320.00

15 7-01 BIORETENTION PLANTER S.F. 6600 $20.00 $132,000.00 $15.00 $99,000.00 $12.00 $79,200.00 $18.00 $118,800.00 $21.00 $138,600.00 $1.80 $11,880.00 $12.00 $79,200.00 $16.00 $105,600.00

16 7-04 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM. L.F. 340 $100.00 $34,000.00 $60.00 $20,400.00 $45.00 $15,300.00 $90.00 $30,600.00 $46.05 $15,657.00 $55.00 $18,700.00 $60.00 $20,400.00 $45.00 $15,300.00

17 7-04 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. L.F. 895 $110.00 $98,450.00 $61.00 $54,595.00 $50.00 $44,750.00 $95.00 $85,025.00 $46.05 $41,214.75 $43.92 $39,308.40 $73.00 $65,335.00 $43.00 $38,485.00

18 7-04 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM. L.F. 89 $140.00 $12,460.00 $70.00 $6,230.00 $60.00 $5,340.00 $100.00 $8,900.00 $61.05 $5,433.45 $45.00 $4,005.00 $90.00 $8,010.00 $55.00 $4,895.00

19 7-04 CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. L.F. 35 $150.00 $5,250.00 $75.00 $2,625.00 $95.00 $3,325.00 $105.00 $3,675.00 $66.05 $2,311.75 $49.82 $1,743.70 $140.00 $4,900.00 $50.00 $1,750.00

20 7-04 STORM INFILTRATION TRENCH C.Y. 520 $350.00 $182,000.00 $178.00 $92,560.00 $210.00 $109,200.00 $75.00 $39,000.00 $181.05 $94,146.00 $65.00 $33,800.00 $280.00 $145,600.00 $135.00 $70,200.00

21 7-05 ADJUST MANHOLE EACH 1 $300.00 $300.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $800.00 $800.00 $750.00 $750.00

22 7-05 MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE STANDARD EACH 4 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,600.00 $22,400.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $4,775.00 $19,100.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $6,600.00 $26,400.00

23 7-05 CATCH BASIN TYPE STANDARD EACH 7 $3,500.00 $24,500.00 $3,400.00 $23,800.00 $2,000.00 $14,000.00 $3,800.00 $26,600.00 $3,650.00 $25,550.00 $4,200.00 $29,400.00 $3,000.00 $21,000.00 $3,200.00 $22,400.00

24 7-05 PRECAST CONCRETE DRYWELL EACH 2 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $7,250.00 $14,500.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $8,100.00 $16,200.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $13,000.00 $26,000.00 $12,000.00 $24,000.00

25 7-05 STORMFILTER MEDIA CARTRIDGE FILTRATION SYSTEM - CATCH BASIN EACH 2 $16,000.00 $32,000.00 $13,000.00 $26,000.00 $11,000.00 $22,000.00 $13,000.00 $26,000.00 $15,500.00 $31,000.00 $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,400.00 $2,800.00 $16,000.00 $32,000.00

26 7-05 STORM SEWER CLEANOUT - 8 IN. DIAM. EACH 16 $1,600.00 $25,600.00 $1,000.00 $16,000.00 $750.00 $12,000.00 $900.00 $14,400.00 $675.00 $10,800.00 $550.00 $8,800.00 $550.00 $8,800.00 $670.00 $10,720.00

27 7-08 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM L.F. 2272 $4.00 $9,088.00 $2.00 $4,544.00 $3.00 $6,816.00 $1.00 $2,272.00 $1.00 $2,272.00 $2.50 $5,680.00 $1.00 $2,272.00 $5.00 $11,360.00

28 7-17 REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL C.Y. 300 $80.00 $24,000.00 $80.00 $24,000.00 $120.00 $36,000.00 $32.00 $9,600.00 $75.00 $22,500.00 $45.00 $13,500.00 $60.00 $18,000.00 $90.00 $27,000.00

29 8-01 EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION L.S. 1 $66,360.00 $66,360.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $41,640.00 $41,640.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $72,500.00 $72,500.00

30 8-04 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-1 L.F. 4970 $48.00 $238,560.00 $23.00 $114,310.00 $30.00 $149,100.00 $30.00 $149,100.00 $34.25 $170,222.50 $35.00 $173,950.00 $28.00 $139,160.00 $27.00 $134,190.00

31 8-04 EXTRUDED CONCRETE DOWELED CURB L.F. 175 $40.00 $7,000.00 $35.00 $6,125.00 $37.00 $6,475.00 $24.00 $4,200.00 $60.00 $10,500.00 $45.00 $7,875.00 $160.00 $28,000.00 $45.00 $7,875.00

32 8-04 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP EACH 95 $140.00 $13,300.00 $200.00 $19,000.00 $170.00 $16,150.00 $135.00 $12,825.00 $200.00 $19,000.00 $300.00 $28,500.00 $300.00 $28,500.00 $180.00 $17,100.00

33 8-06 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE COMMERCIAL S.Y. 129 $115.00 $14,835.00 $170.00 $21,930.00 $195.00 $25,155.00 $155.00 $19,995.00 $220.00 $28,380.00 $110.00 $14,190.00 $220.00 $28,380.00 $180.00 $23,220.00

34 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 1 $300.00 $300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $900.00 $900.00 $3,300.00 $3,300.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00

35 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK AND RAMPS S.Y. 1739 $100.00 $173,900.00 $90.00 $156,510.00 $70.00 $121,730.00 $80.00 $139,120.00 $84.25 $146,510.75 $110.00 $191,290.00 $97.00 $168,683.00 $91.00 $158,249.00

36 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE S.F. 55 $45.00 $2,475.00 $40.00 $2,200.00 $30.00 $1,650.00 $28.00 $1,540.00 $36.50 $2,007.50 $5.00 $275.00 $36.00 $1,980.00 $29.00 $1,595.00

37 8-15 HAND PLACED RIPRAP C.Y. 25 $200.00 $5,000.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 $625.00 $15,625.00 $130.00 $3,250.00 $360.00 $9,000.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $260.00 $6,500.00 $200.00 $5,000.00

38 8-20 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM L.S. 1 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $148,000.00 $148,000.00 $122,000.00 $122,000.00 $13,000.00 $130,000.00 $145,000.00 $145,000.00 $126,820.00 $126,820.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $128,000.00 $128,000.00

39 8-21 PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

40 8-22 PAINTING CURB L.F. 2900 $1.00 $2,900.00 $3.50 $10,150.00 $3.00 $8,700.00 $3.00 $8,700.00 $3.50 $10,150.00 $11.00 $31,900.00 $3.50 $10,150.00 $3.25 $9,425.00

41 8-22 PAINT LINE L.F. 5495 $0.90 $4,945.50 $3.00 $16,485.00 $3.00 $16,485.00 $3.00 $16,485.00 $3.00 $16,485.00 $1.50 $8,242.50 $3.00 $16,485.00 $2.60 $14,287.00

42 8-22 PLASTIC WIDE LINE L.F. 40 $3.60 $144.00 $18.00 $720.00 $15.00 $600.00 $16.00 $640.00 $24.25 $970.00 $20.00 $800.00 $18.00 $720.00 $16.00 $640.00

43 8-22 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER EACH 72 $75.00 $5,400.00 $35.00 $2,520.00 $30.00 $2,160.00 $35.00 $2,520.00 $37.25 $2,682.00 $180.00 $12,960.00 $36.00 $2,592.00 $32.00 $2,304.00

44 8-22 PAINTED ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL EACH 9 $350.00 $3,150.00 $225.00 $2,025.00 $200.00 $1,800.00 $225.00 $2,025.00 $255.00 $2,295.00 $250.00 $2,250.00 $240.00 $2,160.00 $220.00 $1,980.00

45 8-22 PLASTIC STOP LINE L.F. 81 $25.00 $2,025.00 $35.00 $2,835.00 $30.00 $2,430.00 $35.00 $2,835.00 $37.00 $2,997.00 $200.00 $16,200.00 $36.00 $2,916.00 $32.00 $2,592.00

46 8-22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW EACH 24 $560.00 $13,440.00 $300.00 $7,200.00 $300.00 $7,200.00 $280.00 $6,720.00 $315.00 $7,560.00 $200.00 $4,800.00 $330.00 $7,920.00 $290.00 $6,960.00

47 8-22 REMOVING PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE S.F. 112 $3.00 $336.00 $4.00 $448.00 $3.00 $336.00 $4.00 $448.00 $6.00 $672.00 $30.00 $3,360.00 $3.50 $392.00 $3.25 $364.00

48 8-22 REMOVING PLASTIC STOP BAR S.F. 10 $3.00 $30.00 $10.00 $100.00 $5.00 $50.00 $5.00 $50.00 $36.25 $362.50 $35.00 $350.00 $6.00 $60.00 $5.20 $52.00

49 8 TRAFFIC SPIKES EACH 2 $8,000.00 $16,000.00 $4,800.00 $9,600.00 $7,000.00 $14,000.00 $6,500.00 $13,000.00 $14,350.00 $28,700.00 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $4,200.00 $8,400.00

50 8 STEEL GATE EACH 3 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $6,500.00 $19,500.00 $9,500.00 $28,500.00 $12,000.00 $36,000.00 $6,500.00 $19,500.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,000.00

51 329113 TOPSOIL TYPE C C.Y. 692 $60.00 $41,520.00 $45.00 $31,140.00 $25.00 $17,300.00 $40.00 $27,680.00 $45.50 $31,486.00 $75.00 $51,900.00 $38.00 $26,296.00 $9.00 $6,228.00

52 329113 COMPOST C.Y. 193 $65.00 $12,545.00 $60.00 $11,580.00 $65.00 $12,545.00 $75.00 $14,475.00 $61.25 $11,821.25 $35.00 $6,755.00 $66.00 $12,738.00 $59.00 $11,387.00

53 329113 SOIL AMENDMENT S.Y. 7580 $0.75 $5,685.00 $4.00 $30,320.00 $2.00 $15,160.00 $5.00 $37,900.00 $3.50 $26,530.00 $3.00 $22,740.00 $3.50 $26,530.00 $3.20 $24,256.00

54 329300 BARK MULCH C.F. 155 $65.00 $10,075.00 $4.00 $620.00 $60.00 $9,300.00 $11.00 $1,705.00 $5.55 $860.25 $45.00 $6,975.00 $4.00 $620.00 $3.40 $527.00

55 329300 ROOT BARRIER L.F. 460 $14.00 $6,440.00 $13.00 $5,980.00 $20.00 $9,200.00 $19.00 $8,740.00 $14.00 $6,440.00 $5.43 $2,497.80 $14.00 $6,440.00 $12.65 $5,819.00

56 329300 TREE STABILIZATION EACH 191 $40.00 $7,640.00 $23.00 $4,393.00 $17.00 $3,247.00 $30.00 $5,730.00 $23.75 $4,536.25 $13.00 $2,483.00 $24.00 $4,584.00 $21.00 $4,011.00

57 329300 PSIPE TREE - 2 IN. CALIPER, TYPE ACER RUBRUM 'FRANK JR.' - REDPOINTE MAPLE EACH 44 $1,000.00 $44,000.00 $305.00 $13,420.00 $320.00 $14,080.00 $425.00 $18,700.00 $325.00 $14,300.00 $50.00 $2,200.00 $340.00 $14,960.00 $300.00 $13,200.00

58 329300 PSIPE TREE - 2 IN. CALIPER, QUERCUS RUBRA 'AUREA' - AUREA NORTHERN RED OAK EACH 15 $950.00 $14,250.00 $305.00 $4,575.00 $320.00 $4,800.00 $450.00 $6,750.00 $335.00 $5,025.00 $16.00 $240.00 $340.00 $5,100.00 $300.00 $4,500.00

59 329300 PSIPE TREE - 2 IN. CALIPER, TYPE GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS 'SHADEMASTER' - SHADE MASTER HONEY LOCUST EACH 9 $650.00 $5,850.00 $305.00 $2,745.00 $320.00 $2,880.00 $450.00 $4,050.00 $350.00 $3,150.00 $24.00 $216.00 $340.00 $3,060.00 $300.00 $2,700.00

60 329300 PSIPE TREE - 2 IN. CALIPER, TYPE NYSSA SYLVATICA 'DAVID ODOM' - AFTERBURNER TUPELO EACH 17 $800.00 $13,600.00 $305.00 $5,185.00 $320.00 $5,440.00 $450.00 $7,650.00 $330.00 $5,610.00 $40.00 $680.00 $340.00 $5,780.00 $300.00 $5,100.00

61 329300 PSIPE TREE - 2 IN. CALIPER, TYPE PRUNUS SERRULATA 'KWANZAN' - KWANZAN JAPANESE FLOWERING CHERRY EACH 21 $650.00 $13,650.00 $305.00 $6,405.00 $320.00 $6,720.00 $425.00 $8,925.00 $330.00 $6,930.00 $40.00 $840.00 $340.00 $7,140.00 $300.00 $6,300.00

62 329300 PSIPE TREE - 6-7 FT TALL, TYPE PSEUDOTSUGA MENZIESII - DOUGLAS FIR (WITH WATER BAG IN NON-IRRIGATED AREAS) EACH 51 $650.00 $33,150.00 $280.00 $14,280.00 $420.00 $21,420.00 $280.00 $14,280.00 $290.00 $14,790.00 $460.00 $23,460.00 $300.00 $15,300.00 $268.00 $13,668.00

63 329300 PSIPE TREE - 6-7 FT TALL, TYPE THUJA PLICATA - WESTERN RED CEDAR (WITH WATER BAG IN NON-IRRIGATED AREAS) EACH 34 $650.00 $22,100.00 $280.00 $9,520.00 $420.00 $14,280.00 $280.00 $9,520.00 $290.00 $9,860.00 $430.00 $14,620.00 $300.00 $10,200.00 $268.00 $9,112.00

64 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE CORNUS SERICEA 'KELSEYI' - KELSEY'S DWARF RED TWIG DOGWOOD EACH 171 $35.00 $5,985.00 $13.00 $2,223.00 $20.00 $3,420.00 $7.00 $1,197.00 $13.00 $2,223.00 $25.00 $4,275.00 $12.00 $2,052.00 $10.50 $1,795.50

65 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE EUONYMUS ALATUS 'COMPACTUS' - COMPACT BURNING BUSH EACH 18 $35.00 $630.00 $13.00 $234.00 $20.00 $360.00 $11.00 $198.00 $30.00 $540.00 $24.00 $432.00 $12.00 $216.00 $10.50 $189.00

66 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE MAHONIA NERVOSA - OREGON GRAPE EACH 470 $25.00 $11,750.00 $13.00 $6,110.00 $20.00 $9,400.00 $18.00 $8,460.00 $12.75 $5,992.50 $22.00 $10,340.00 $13.00 $6,110.00 $11.50 $5,405.00

67 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE NANDINA DOMESTICA 'FIREPOWER' - FIREPOWER HEAVENLY BAMBOO EACH 81 $23.00 $1,863.00 $13.00 $1,053.00 $20.00 $1,620.00 $12.00 $972.00 $16.00 $1,296.00 $23.00 $1,863.00 $13.00 $1,053.00 $11.50 $931.50

68 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE NANDINA DOMESTICA 'GULF STREAM' - GULF STREAM HEAVENLY BAMBOO EACH 42 $23.00 $966.00 $13.00 $546.00 $20.00 $840.00 $10.00 $420.00 $20.00 $840.00 $26.00 $1,092.00 $13.00 $546.00 $11.50 $483.00

69 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE PENNISETUM ALOPECUROIDES 'HAMELN' - HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS EACH 48 $24.00 $1,152.00 $13.00 $624.00 $20.00 $960.00 $7.00 $336.00 $18.50 $888.00 $19.50 $936.00 $13.00 $624.00 $11.50 $552.00

70 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA - BUSH CINCQUEFOIL EACH 24 $25.00 $600.00 $13.00 $312.00 $20.00 $480.00 $15.00 $360.00 $25.00 $600.00 $16.00 $384.00 $13.00 $312.00 $11.50 $276.00

71 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA 'ABBOTSWOOD' - ABBOTSWOOD BUSH CINQUEFOIL EACH 36 $25.00 $900.00 $13.00 $468.00 $20.00 $720.00 $15.00 $540.00 $21.00 $756.00 $26.25 $945.00 $13.00 $468.00 $11.50 $414.00

72 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE SPIRAEA BETULIFOLIA - BIRCHLEAF SPIREA EACH 216 $25.00 $5,400.00 $13.00 $2,808.00 $20.00 $4,320.00 $8.00 $1,728.00 $12.50 $2,700.00 $30.00 $6,480.00 $12.00 $2,592.00 $10.50 $2,268.00

73 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE SPIRAEA JAPONICA 'SHIROBANA' - SHIROBANA JAPANESE SPIREA EACH 24 $25.00 $600.00 $13.00 $312.00 $20.00 $480.00 $15.00 $360.00 $25.00 $600.00 $19.00 $456.00 $13.00 $312.00 $11.50 $276.00

74 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE SYMPHORICARPOS ALBUS - COMMON WHITE SNOWBERRY EACH 38 $22.00 $836.00 $13.00 $494.00 $20.00 $760.00 $8.00 $304.00 $20.00 $760.00 $20.05 $761.90 $12.00 $456.00 $10.50 $399.00

75 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE VIBURNUM TINUS 'SPRING BOUQUET' - SPRING BOUQUET LAURUSTINUS EACH 24 $30.00 $720.00 $13.00 $312.00 $20.00 $480.00 $15.00 $360.00 $25.00 $600.00 $26.00 $624.00 $13.00 $312.00 $11.50 $276.00

76 329300 PSIPE SHRUBS - 1 GALLON, TYPE WEIGELA FLORIDA 'JAVA RED' - JAVA RED WEIGELA EACH 10 $35.00 $350.00 $13.00 $130.00 $20.00 $200.00 $15.00 $150.00 $45.00 $450.00 $40.00 $400.00 $13.00 $130.00 $11.50 $115.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7

18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd 1200 Hazel St. PO Box 1434 511 NE 199th St. 612 Dobbins Rd. PO Box 236 1705 SE 9th Ave

Thompson Bros. Excavating, 

Inc.

Advanced Excavating 

Specialists, LLC
Colf Construction, LLC Legacy 6, Inc. Swofford Excavating, LLC

Western United Civil Group, 

LLC
Tapani, Inc.

Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98682-9676 Kelso, WA 98626-1429 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 Ridgefield, WA 98642-9462 Washougal, WA 98671-7208

(360) 232-8854(360) 254-7056 (360) 694-5364 (360) 690-5339 (360) 771-5037 (360) 450-7378 (360) 687-1148

\\Esxvm307\cip\CIP\PROJECTS\028842-HarmonySportsComplexParkingImpv\CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT\Contract\Bid Tabs\0001568 (028842) Bid Tabulation

Docusign Envelope ID: 1CF254BD-00CE-4862-9686-5E561FBFA3CC



BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division

Clark County, Washington

Project Name: Harmony Sports Complex

Project Number: PRJ0001568 (A028842) 

Bid Opening Date: March 4, 2025

BID ITEM 

NO.

SPEC. 

SECTION
DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BIDDER #1 BIDDER #2 BIDDER #3 BIDDER #4 BIDDER #5 BIDDER #6 BIDDER #7

18211 NE Fourth Plain Rd 1200 Hazel St. PO Box 1434 511 NE 199th St. 612 Dobbins Rd. PO Box 236 1705 SE 9th Ave

Thompson Bros. Excavating, 

Inc.

Advanced Excavating 

Specialists, LLC
Colf Construction, LLC Legacy 6, Inc. Swofford Excavating, LLC

Western United Civil Group, 

LLC
Tapani, Inc.

Yacolt, WA 98675-0399 Battle Ground, WA 98604 Vancouver, WA 98682-9676 Kelso, WA 98626-1429 Vancouver, WA 98668-1434 Ridgefield, WA 98642-9462 Washougal, WA 98671-7208

(360) 232-8854(360) 254-7056 (360) 694-5364 (360) 690-5339 (360) 771-5037 (360) 450-7378 (360) 687-1148

77 329300 PSIPE GROUNDCOVER - 1 GALLON, TYPE, ARCTOSTAPHYLOS UVA-URSI 'EMERALD CARPET' - EMERALD CARPET KINNIKINNICK EACH 815 $20.00 $16,300.00 $13.00 $10,595.00 $20.00 $16,300.00 $10.00 $8,150.00 $10.50 $8,557.50 $24.50 $19,967.50 $11.00 $8,965.00 $9.50 $7,742.50

78 329300 PSIPE GROUNDCOVER - 1 GALLON, TYPE LIRIOPE MUSCARI 'BIG BLUE' - BIG BLUE LILYTURF EACH 302 $20.00 $6,040.00 $13.00 $3,926.00 $20.00 $6,040.00 $10.00 $3,020.00 $11.00 $3,322.00 $16.75 $5,058.50 $11.00 $3,322.00 $9.50 $2,869.00

79 329300 PSIPE GROUNDCOVER - 1 GALLON, TYPE JUNCUS PATENS - CALIFORNIA GRAY RUSH EACH 913 $18.00 $16,434.00 $13.00 $11,869.00 $20.00 $18,260.00 $8.00 $7,304.00 $10.25 $9,358.25 $16.50 $15,064.50 $11.00 $10,043.00 $9.50 $8,673.50

80 329219 MEADOW MIX SEEDING S.F. 31500 $0.45 $14,175.00 $0.30 $9,450.00 $0.30 $9,450.00 $0.25 $7,875.00 $0.15 $4,725.00 $0.75 $23,625.00 $0.25 $7,875.00 $0.23 $7,245.00

81 329219 FINISH LAWN SEEDING S.F. 20700 $0.45 $9,315.00 $0.30 $6,210.00 $0.50 $10,350.00 $0.25 $5,175.00 $0.20 $4,140.00 $0.75 $15,525.00 $0.25 $5,175.00 $0.24 $4,968.00

82 328400 IRRIGATION SYSTEM L.S. 1 $120,835.00 $120,835.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $93,000.00 $93,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $103,954.00 $103,954.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00

83 328400 REPAIR IRRIGATION EST. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL $2,832,973.50 $2,085,390.00 $2,130,000.00 $2,126,323.00 $2,156,444.49 $2,120,728.80 $2,212,570.00 $2,270,743.00

WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX AT 8.70% $246,468.69 $181,428.93 $185,310.00 $184,990.10 $187,610.67 $184,503.41 $192,493.59 $197,554.64

SCHEDULE A TOTAL $3,079,442.19 $2,266,818.93 $2,315,310.00 $2,311,313.10 $2,344,055.16 $2,305,232.21 $2,405,063.59 $2,468,297.64

SCHEDULE B - ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

84 1-09.7 MOBILIZATION L.S. 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $21,000.00 $21,000.00 $24,949.00 $24,949.00 $39,000.00 $39,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,045.18 $40,045.18

85 1-05.4 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING L.S. 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

86 1-07.13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST. 1 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00

87 1-10 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S. 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $41,700.00 $41,700.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $31,795.00 $31,795.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

88 1-10 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S. 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,700.00 $6,700.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $16,250.00 $16,250.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

89 2-01 CLEARING AND GRUBBING L.S. 1 $13,200.00 $13,200.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00

90 2-02 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS L.S. 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $350.00 $350.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $5,661.25 $5,661.25 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $12,000.10 $12,000.10

91 2-02 GRIND EXISTING ASPHALT, 3 IN. S.F. 11267 $1.50 $16,900.50 $1.50 $16,900.50 $2.00 $22,534.00 $2.00 $22,534.00 $1.25 $14,083.75 $2.21 $24,900.07 $0.60 $6,760.20 $1.00 $11,267.00

92 2-03 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL C.Y. 300 $37.50 $11,250.00 $30.00 $9,000.00 $20.00 $6,000.00 $25.00 $7,500.00 $27.00 $8,100.00 $60.00 $18,000.00 $87.00 $26,100.00 $33.00 $9,900.00

93 3-04 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00 -$1.00

94 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE C.Y. 115 $95.00 $10,925.00 $90.00 $10,350.00 $75.00 $8,625.00 $95.00 $10,925.00 $70.00 $8,050.00 $55.00 $6,325.00 $100.00 $11,500.00 $45.00 $5,175.00

95 4-04 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE C.Y. 260 $80.00 $20,800.00 $87.00 $22,620.00 $90.00 $23,400.00 $75.00 $19,500.00 $101.52 $26,395.20 $40.00 $10,400.00 $110.00 $28,600.00 $100.00 $26,000.00

96 5-02 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL TON 1.5 $300.00 $450.00 $3,500.00 $5,250.00 $1,500.00 $2,250.00 $4,500.00 $6,750.00 $3,100.00 $4,650.00 $250.00 $375.00 $2,000.00 $3,000.00 $7,800.00 $11,700.00

97 5-04 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 TON 529 $130.00 $68,770.00 $140.00 $74,060.00 $130.00 $68,770.00 $121.00 $64,009.00 $151.00 $79,879.00 $125.00 $66,125.00 $130.00 $68,770.00 $140.00 $74,060.00

98 5-04 SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT L.F. 930 $5.00 $4,650.00 $4.00 $3,720.00 $4.00 $3,720.00 $2.50 $2,325.00 $3.00 $2,790.00 $4.00 $3,720.00 $2.00 $1,860.00 $1.60 $1,488.00

99 5-04 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

100 8-04 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE E-1 L.F. 80 $48.00 $3,840.00 $33.00 $2,640.00 $35.00 $2,800.00 $30.00 $2,400.00 $44.00 $3,520.00 $35.00 $2,800.00 $65.00 $5,200.00 $41.00 $3,280.00

101 8-06 CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE COMMERCIAL S.Y. 160 $115.00 $18,400.00 $170.00 $27,200.00 $190.00 $30,400.00 $170.00 $27,200.00 $220.00 $35,200.00 $110.00 $17,600.00 $230.00 $36,800.00 $130.00 $20,800.00

102 8-09 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 HUND 1 $300.00 $300.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $950.00 $950.00 $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $900.00 $900.00 $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

103 8-14 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE S.F. 115 $50.00 $5,750.00 $40.00 $4,600.00 $45.00 $5,175.00 $14.00 $1,610.00 $36.00 $4,140.00 $5.00 $575.00 $36.00 $4,140.00 $31.00 $3,565.00

104 8-14 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK AND RAMPS S.Y. 133 $105.00 $13,965.00 $135.00 $17,955.00 $85.00 $11,305.00 $80.00 $10,640.00 $94.00 $12,502.00 $110.00 $14,630.00 $133.00 $17,689.00 $150.00 $19,950.00

105 8-20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S. 1 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $59,000.00 $59,000.00 $65,250.00 $65,250.00 $104,680.00 $104,680.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00

106 8-21 PERMANENT SIGNING L.S. 1 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00

107 8-22 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE S.F. 432 $15.00 $6,480.00 $10.00 $4,320.00 $8.00 $3,456.00 $10.00 $4,320.00 $10.00 $4,320.00 $25.00 $10,800.00 $10.00 $4,320.00 $9.00 $3,888.00

108 8-22 PLASTIC STOP LINE L.F. 72 $24.00 $1,728.00 $15.00 $1,080.00 $10.00 $720.00 $15.00 $1,080.00 $18.00 $1,296.00 $200.00 $14,400.00 $15.00 $1,080.00 $13.00 $936.00

109 8-22 PLASTIC LINE L.F. 2437 $1.70 $4,142.90 $3.00 $7,311.00 $2.00 $4,874.00 $3.00 $7,311.00 $3.00 $7,311.00 $3.50 $8,529.50 $3.00 $7,311.00 $2.70 $6,579.90

110 8-22 PAINT LINE L.F. 2154 $0.90 $1,938.60 $2.00 $4,308.00 $2.00 $4,308.00 $2.00 $4,308.00 $2.00 $4,308.00 $1.50 $3,231.00 $1.50 $3,231.00 $1.60 $3,446.40

111 8-22 PLASTIC WIDE LINE L.F. 938 $3.60 $3,376.80 $4.00 $3,752.00 $3.00 $2,814.00 $2.00 $1,876.00 $3.75 $3,517.50 $20.00 $18,760.00 $3.50 $3,283.00 $3.20 $3,001.60

112 8-22 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW EACH 3 $560.00 $1,680.00 $300.00 $900.00 $300.00 $900.00 $290.00 $870.00 $425.00 $1,275.00 $200.00 $600.00 $340.00 $1,020.00 $300.00 $900.00

113 8-22 REMOVING PAINT LINE L.F. 946 $2.50 $2,365.00 $3.00 $2,838.00 $2.00 $1,892.00 $2.00 $1,892.00 $2.30 $2,175.80 $1.50 $1,419.00 $2.00 $1,892.00 $2.00 $1,892.00

114 8-22 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE L.F. 160 $1.45 $232.00 $3.00 $480.00 $2.00 $320.00 $2.00 $320.00 $4.00 $640.00 $2.00 $320.00 $2.00 $320.00 $2.00 $320.00

115 8-22 REMOVING PLASTIC ARROW EACH 3 $135.00 $405.00 $200.00 $600.00 $200.00 $600.00 $180.00 $540.00 $295.00 $885.00 $250.00 $750.00 $200.00 $600.00 $195.00 $585.00

116 8-22 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE S.F. 308 $3.00 $924.00 $4.00 $1,232.00 $3.00 $924.00 $3.00 $924.00 $4.30 $1,324.40 $5.00 $1,540.00 $3.50 $1,078.00 $3.25 $1,001.00

117 8-22 REMOVING PLASTIC STOP LINE S.F. 98 $3.00 $294.00 $6.00 $588.00 $5.00 $490.00 $5.00 $490.00 $8.75 $857.50 $3.25 $318.50 $6.00 $588.00 $6.00 $588.00

118 8-22 REMOVING PAINTED CROSSWALK LINE S.F. 140 $3.00 $420.00 $4.00 $560.00 $3.00 $420.00 $3.00 $420.00 $5.50 $770.00 $5.00 $700.00 $3.50 $490.00 $3.50 $490.00

SCHEDULE B TOTAL $402,190.80 $393,168.50 $370,000.00 $398,098.00 $374,550.40 $426,402.07 $411,086.20 $427,462.18

TOTAL BID $3,481,632.99 $2,659,987.43 $2,685,310.00 $2,709,411.10 $2,718,605.56 $2,731,634.28 $2,816,149.79 $2,895,759.82

% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE

Bids have been reviewed for accuracy, unbalancing of bid items, and tabulations checked. Name: Title: Project Engineer Date:

Michael Tracy for Oliver Jim

-19.11%-21.54%-23.60% -22.87% -22.18% -21.92% -16.83%

\\Esxvm307\cip\CIP\PROJECTS\028842-HarmonySportsComplexParkingImpv\CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT\Contract\Bid Tabs\0001568 (028842) Bid Tabulation

Docusign Envelope ID: 1CF254BD-00CE-4862-9686-5E561FBFA3CC

03/05/25


		2025-03-05T08:01:39-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




